

CIVIL NUCLEAR CONSTABULARY

| Email: | | |
|--------|--|--|

Our Ref: 2015-034

The Executive Office

Civil Nuclear Constabulary

Building F6 Culham Science Centre

Abingdon Oxon OX14 3DB

Tel: 01235 466428

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/orga nisations/civil-nuclear-constabulary

Dear

I am writing in response to your request for information regarding the below received on 25 May 2015. Your request has been handled under Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. In accordance with Section 1(1)(a) of the Act I hereby confirm that the CNC/CNPA does hold information of the type specified.

- 1. Network Provider(s) Please provide me with the network provider name 02
- 2. Annual Average Spend- Can you please provide me with the average annual spend over the 3 years. If this is a new contract can you please provide the estimated annual spend.

Approximately £43k 14/15 £37k pa 13/14 £33k 12/13

3. Number of Users- Number of connections for each network provider.

Approx 160 Blackberry and 180 mobile phones

4. Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also include contract extensions for each provider.

Contract is currently expired and we are investigating options of a new supplier

5. Contract Start Date- please can you provide me with the start date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date i require the contract dates of the signed agreement.

June 2011

- 6. Contract Expiry Date- please can you provide me with the expiry date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date i require the contract dates of the signed agreement. If the contract is rolling please state. June 2014.
- 7. Contract Review Date- Please can you provide me with a date on when the organisation plans to review this contract?

The contract has been reviewed and we are investigating alternatives.

8. The person within the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct

email address for each network provider? If full contact details cannot be provided please send me the actual job title.

Paul Stone, Deputy CIO, 01235 466591, paul.stone@cnc.pnn.police.uk

If the supply of mobile phones if provided by an external organisation please state the name of the organisation, the number of users (Connections of your organisation only) and the name of the network provider.

Phones are ordered by CNC not by a third party.

Please can you provide me with the latest information- If the organisation's is currently/planning to go out to tender please can you also state the approx. date of award along with the information above.

A new contract is available under a framework accessible to CNC. This is being investigated but is with a different provider and hence coverage and other issues need to be assessed before award of contract.

We take our responsibilities under the Freedom of Information Act seriously but, if you feel your request has not been properly handled or you are otherwise dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, you have the right to complain. We will investigate the matter and endeavour to reply within 3-6 weeks. You should write in the first instance to:

Sarah Shevlin Disclosures Officer CNC Culham Science Centre Abingdon Oxfordshire OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOI@cnc.pnn.police.uk

If you are still dissatisfied following our internal review, you have the right, under section 50 of the Act, to complain directly to the Information Commissioner. Before considering your complaint, the Information Commissioner would normally expect you to have exhausted the complaints procedures provided by the CNPA.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

FOI Compliance Team (complaints)
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

If you require any further assistance in connection with this request please contact us at our address below:

Sarah Shevlin
Disclosures Officer
CNC
Culham Science Centre
Abingdon
Oxfordshire
OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOI@cnc.pnn.police.uk

Yours sincerely

Sarah Shevlin Disclosures Officer Civil Nuclear Constabulary